2400 Boston Street, Suite 200, Baltimore, Maryland 21224 Phone: 410-675-2100 or 800-543-3840

Revised: 7/26/05

DAP® All Purpose Stucco Patch – Ready Mix

Durable and permanent

Textured

• Easy to tool and paint

Company Identification:

Manufacturer: DAP Inc., 2400 Boston St., Baltimore, Maryland 21224 Usage Information: DAP HELPLINE: 888-DAP-TIPS, 9:00 am to 7:00 pm EST.

Order Information: 800-327-3339 Fax Number: 410-534-2650

Also, visit the DAP website at www.dap.com.

Product Description:

DAP® All-Purpose Stucco Patch may be used to repair small holes and cracks in interior and exterior stucco surfaces. Its ready-to-use sanded formula blends naturally with existing stucco for a professional finish.

Suggested Uses:

For patching small holes and cracks in stucco surfaces.

Surface Preparation & Application:

- Surface must be clean, dry and free of loose paint, plaster, wax, dust and dirt.
- Apply stucco patch with a clean putty knife or trowel. For fills over 1/4" deep, apply 2 or more layers allowing each layer to dry before applying the next one.
- Use a rubber float to blend patch with the existing stucco surface.

FOR BEST RESULTS

Consult paint manufacturer's recommendations before decorating. To repair large breaks, cracks and holes in stucco surfaces, use DAP Stucco Patch, dry mix.

Physical & Chemical Characteristics:

Vehicle: Latex Emulsion

Volatile: Water

Filler: Calcium Carbonate, Sand

Weight: 15lbs/Gallon Setting Time: 2 to 4 Hours

Final Cure: 3 Days

Packaging: <u>UPC</u> <u>Size</u> <u>Color</u> <u>Container</u>

 Size
 Size
 State
 Tub
 Tub
 State
 State

Coverage: Stucco Patch Coverage
1 qt./946ml 12-18 sq. ft.

1 gal. 48-72 sq. ft.

MSDS No.: 000 79728 001

NOTE: These figures are approximate and may vary with job site conditions.

Clean Up:

Clean with water immediately after use.

Safety:

See product label and Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) for safety information. You can request an MSDS by visiting our website at www.dap.com or by calling 888-DAP-TIPS.

Warranty Information:

If you are not satisfied with this product's performance when used as directed, return used container and sales receipt to DAP Inc., Technical Customer Service, 2400 Boston Street, Suite 200, Baltimore, MD 21224 for product replacement or sales price refund. DAP will not be liable for incidental or consequential damages.

